
2025-2026 Clarion Golden Eagles Basketball (Men's)
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-11   Conf: 5-8   Home: 5-7   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Nelson, Trey 21-21 750 35.7 99-191 .518 32-71 .451 70-81 .864 25 47 72 3.4 47 1 136 56 2 42 300 14.3
14 Cote, Gavin 21-21 603 28.7 99-254 .390 57-157 .363 32-47 .681 26 41 67 3.2 36 0 28 28 3 18 287 13.7
20 Thomas II, Jeremy 21-21 524 25.0 103-188 .548 1-6 .167 47-88 .534 52 101 153 7.3 68 2 64 43 15 32 254 12.1
01 Easter, Justice 21-21 635 30.2 88-196 .449 23-79 .291 46-58 .793 34 60 94 4.5 46 0 36 39 12 28 245 11.7
05 Peebles, Kendon 21-14 459 21.9 74-178 .416 32-97 .330 36-47 .766 21 55 76 3.6 52 1 22 22 5 26 216 10.3
02 Cunningham, Aydan 20-0 355 17.8 53-117 .453 14-53 .264 21-26 .808 25 27 52 2.6 21 0 15 19 14 11 141 7.1
10 Crockett, Cam 19-6 292 15.4 35-83 .422 6-21 .286 31-54 .574 34 31 65 3.4 49 2 20 17 6 15 107 5.6
00 Goode-Wright, Ricky 20-0 279 14.0 31-86 .360 16-42 .381 17-28 .607 9 22 31 1.6 33 0 22 40 2 17 95 4.8
22 Young, Caden 2-0 10 5.0 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 1 3 0 1 4 2.0
23 Moore, Michael 20-1 252 12.6 13-25 .520 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 13 43 56 2.8 23 0 8 13 16 11 38 1.9
33 Smaltz, Zaire 10-0 67 6.7 7-13 .538 1-3 .333 3-6 .500 5 15 20 2.0 11 0 3 3 1 2 18 1.8
32 McQuiston, Brody 2-0 6 3.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
13 Statum, Jayden 4-0 18 4.5 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 4 1 0 1 5 1.3
Total 21 4250 202.4 604-1339 .451 184-536 .343 321-461 .696 279 469 748 35.6 387 6 359 300 76 204 1713 81.57
Opponents 21 4250 202.4 625-1305 .479 172-496 .347 288-424 .679 274 523 797 38.0 372 5 341 321 50 182 1710 81.43

Team Statistics Clar OPP
SCORING 1713 1710
    Points Per Game 81.6 81.4
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 604-1339 625-1305
    Field Goal Pct .451 .479
3 POINT FG-ATT 184-536 172-496
    3PT FG Pct .343 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-461 288-424
    FT Pct .696 .679
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 13.7
REBOUNDS 748 797
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 359 341
    Assists Per Game 17.1 16.2
TURNOVERS 300 321
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 204 182
    Steals Per Game 9.7 8.7
BLOCKS 76 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 2,286 2,237
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-191 8-280
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-157

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Clarion 809 885 11 8 1713
Opponents 810 883 11 6 1710

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/25 at West Liberty L 91-102 200
11/15/25 vs Wheeling W 91-82 157
11/19/25 FROSTBURG ST. W 95-94 437
11/22/25 LAKE ERIE L 72-85 225
11/24/25 PENN ST.-FAYETTE W 110-59 187
11/29/25 at Daemen L 64-74 168
12/03/25 at Roberts Wesleyan W 101-84 0

* 12/06/25 at Millersville L 68-75 347
12/13/25 LOCK HAVEN W 84-74 64

* 12/16/25 EAST STROUDSBURG L 61-86 72
* 12/20/25 at Kutztown W 75-61 147
* 12/21/25 at West Chester W 96-90 293
* 01/02/26 SHEPHERD L 77-80 164
* 01/03/26 SHIPPENSBURG L 86-90 192
* 01/07/26 SLIPPERY ROCK L 71-78 136
* 01/10/26 at Seton Hill W (2 OT) 87-85 115
* 01/14/26 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 81-75 128
* 01/17/26 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 84-79 181
* 01/24/26 INDIANA (PA) L 68-73 305
* 01/28/26 at Gannon L 73-91 967
* 01/31/26 EDINBORO L 78-93 195

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Clarion Golden Eagles Basketball (Men's)
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-8   Home: 2-6   Away: 3-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Nelson, Trey 13-13 484 37.2 73-138 .529 25-51 .490 53-62 .855 16 29 45 3.5 29 0 78 37 2 26 224 17.2
01 Easter, Justice 13-13 398 30.6 61-130 .469 19-56 .339 30-37 .811 18 29 47 3.6 33 0 20 22 8 17 171 13.2
14 Cote, Gavin 13-13 389 29.9 54-153 .353 34-98 .347 14-24 .583 19 23 42 3.2 21 0 15 17 2 13 156 12.0
20 Thomas II, Jeremy 13-13 339 26.1 67-128 .523 1-5 .200 20-46 .435 42 70 112 8.6 41 1 38 28 10 19 155 11.9
05 Peebles, Kendon 13-6 261 20.1 31-96 .323 15-54 .278 17-26 .654 14 31 45 3.5 37 1 10 10 2 15 94 7.2
10 Crockett, Cam 12-6 219 18.3 27-61 .443 4-14 .286 19-33 .576 25 19 44 3.7 34 1 15 6 4 10 77 6.4
02 Cunningham, Aydan 12-0 186 15.5 24-64 .375 9-34 .265 8-12 .667 13 12 25 2.1 17 0 10 10 6 5 65 5.4
00 Goode-Wright, Ricky 12-0 158 13.2 12-44 .273 8-25 .320 4-8 .500 6 7 13 1.1 21 0 14 18 1 8 36 3.0
33 Smaltz, Zaire 4-0 35 8.8 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 3 8 11 2.8 8 0 2 2 1 2 7 1.8
23 Moore, Michael 12-1 168 14.0 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 10 29 39 3.3 18 0 5 10 10 8 19 1.6
13 Statum, Jayden 3-0 9 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.3
32 McQuiston, Brody 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Young, Caden 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 2650 203.8 357-837 .427 115-341 .337 176-264 .667 188 269 457 35.2 259 3 208 171 46 123 1005 77.31
Opponents 13 2650 203.8 378-751 .503 100-249 .402 200-301 .664 162 339 501 38.5 217 4 201 192 33 104 1056 81.23

Team Statistics Clar OPP
SCORING 1005 1056
    Points Per Game 77.3 81.2
    Scoring Margin -3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 357-837 378-751
    Field Goal Pct .427 .503
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-341 100-249
    3PT FG Pct .337 .402
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 176-264 200-301
    FT Pct .667 .664
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 15.4
REBOUNDS 457 501
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 208 201
    Assists Per Game 16.0 15.5
TURNOVERS 171 192
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 123 104
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.0
BLOCKS 46 33
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,373 1,869
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-172 5-374
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Clarion 469 517 11 8 1005
Opponents 485 554 11 6 1056

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/25 at  Millersville L 68-75 347
12/16/25 EAST STROUDSBURG L 61-86 72
12/20/25 at  Kutztown W 75-61 147
12/21/25 at  West Chester W 96-90 293
01/02/26 SHEPHERD L 77-80 164
01/03/26 SHIPPENSBURG L 86-90 192
01/07/26 SLIPPERY ROCK L 71-78 136
01/10/26 at  Seton Hill W (2 OT) 87-85 115
01/14/26 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 81-75 128
01/17/26 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 84-79 181
01/24/26 INDIANA (PA) L 68-73 305
01/28/26 at  Gannon L 73-91 967
01/31/26 EDINBORO L 78-93 195


